Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R. 82-3-117

Form CP-4
December 2003
Type or Print on this Form
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

0001

i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i							
Lease Operator: COLT E	ENERGY, INC	·			API Number:15	- 107-22,420	
Address: P O BOX 388, IOLA, KS 66749				Lease Narke: UNGEHEUER Well Number: 1			
Phone: (620) 365 -3111 Operator License #: 5150				Well Number: 1			
Type of Well: DHE ENHR Docket #: E 23816. I (Oil, Gas D&A, SWD, ENHR, Water Supply Well, Cathodic, Other) (If SWD or ENHR)				Spot Location (QQQQ): E/2 - SE			
(Oil, Gas D&A, SWD, ENHR, V	Vater Supply Well, Catho	odic, Other)	(If S	WD or ENHR)	495 Feet from North / South Section Line 1155 Feet from ☐ East / ☐ West Section Line		
The plugging proposal was	approved on: 6/25/	10		(Date)			
by: LEVI SHORT			(KCC Distric	ct Agent's Name)	Sec. 33 Twp. 21 S. R. 22 East West		
by: LEVI SHORT (KCC District Agent's Name) Is ACO-1 filed? Yes No If not, is well log attached? Yes No				County: LINN			
Producing Formation(s): List	: All (if needed attach a	nother sheet)	_	_	County.	. 12/28/84	
BARTLESVILLE			_{m:} <u>719</u>	_{T.D.} 719	Date Well Completed: 12/28/84		
					Plugging Commenced: 6/3/10		
	Depth to Top:				Plugging Complete	od: 6/25/10	
-					<u> </u>		
Show depth and thickness of Oil, Gas or Wa		as formations.		Casina Panard (Surface Conductor & Pro	advetion	
Formation	Content	From	То	Size Size	Put In	Pulled Out	
SURFACE				7"	20.9	NONE	
		690	719	2 7/8"	699	NONE	
PRODUCTION		090	119	2 110	099	NONE	
hole. If cement or other plu 6/3/10 COMPANY UN	igs were used, state t	he character of VASHED TO	same depth	placed from (bott ED 1" S-I 6/24	om), to (top) for each	JNIT RAN 1" IN TO TD TO PLUG	
6/25/10 W&W PRODU	JCTION COMPA	NY PUMPEC	28SXS C	EMENT FROM	I TD TO SURFAC	CE. COMPANY UNIT PULLED 1"	
W&W HOOKED ON T	O 2 7/8" TUBING	SQUEEZED	WELL PRE	ESSURED TO	550PSI WELL PLU	UGGED USED 28SXS CEMENT.	
						RECEIVED—	
Name of Plugging Contract	or: W & W PRODI	JCTION CO	MPANY		License #: <u>54</u>	SEP 0.7 2010	
Address: 1150 HIGH	<u> </u>	NUTE, KS	33720				
Name of Party Responsible	for Plugging Fees:	OLT ENE	RGY, IN	С		KCC WICHITA	
State of KANSAS	County,	ALLEN		, ss.			
DENNIS KERSHNER	Į.			(Employee of	f Operator) or (Operator	or) on above-described well, being first duly	
sworn on oath, says: That I	have knowledge of th	ne facts stateme	ents, and mai			e above-described well is as filed, and the	
same are true and correct,	And the same of the last of th	(Signature)_		Danie fl	sone		
MY AUDI COO		(Address)_P	O BOX 3	88, IOLA, KS 6	66749		
	SUBSCRIBED and	SWORN TO b	150	L AA)	Cugust Commission Expires:	1-20-2012	

W & W Production Company

1150 Highway 39

Chanute, Kansas 66720-5215

Mobile: 620-431-5970

Phone: Office/Home 620-431-4137

50,000

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE NO.
6/26/2010	44992

BILL TO	
Colt Energy C/O Rex Ashlock PO Box 388 1112 Rhode Island Rd. Iola, Kansas 66749	

Plugged Well Vngehevr #1	Unegeneuer *1	
Vingenevr#1 Linn County, Ka	out a ka	
Lim County, Ka	ilisas 0	
ļ		
}		

146200267

SERVICED	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
6/25/2010	Pump Truck Cement Vacuum truck	Pump Charge 1" fill up Close in 550# For plugging Haul water	1 28 2	400.00 8.00 80.00	400.00T
			Sales T	ax (5.3%)	\$41.55

Total \$825.55

Fax#	
620-431-3183	carolwimsett4@yahoo.com

COLT ENERGY, INC. - OIL OPERA WELL PULLING RECORD Lease Name D. Une gehoude Well No. # Reason for Pulling _ Type of Pump Removed Special Equip. Removed (Anchors, Checks, etc.) T.D., SLM Fluid Level from Surface Well Conditions Seen (Corrosion, Gas, Gyp, Paraffin, Sand, etc.) Chemical Treatment (Kind and Amount) Type of Pump Run In Special Equipment (Anchors, Checks, etc.) Run In Additional Information; including jack or other repairs, tubing clamp loose, and oil cleanup.

Called In By _____ Signed By Beste

COLI ENERGY, INC. — OIL OPERATION
WELL PULLING RECORD Date 6 7-1-10
Lease Name Unegrheuer Well No. #/
Reason for Pulling
S
Type of Pump Removed
Type of Pump Removed Special Static Floreword (Asshure Shadles etc.)
Special Equip. Removed (Anchors, Checks, etc.)
T.D., SLM Fluid Level from Surface
Well Conditions Seen (Corrosion, Gas, Gyp, Paraffin, Sand, etc.)
Chemical Treatment (Kind and Amount)
Type of Pump Run In
Special Equipment (Anchors, Checks, etc.) Run In
Additional Information; including jack or other repairs, tubing clamp loose, and oil cleanup.
fan I'm to plug.
Called In By Signed By But

256 COLT ENERGY, INC. — OIL OPERATION マム

WELL PULLI	NG RECORD		Date 6 -	25-10
Lease Name	erteuer		Well No.	
Reason for Pulling				
	<u></u>			
				4/1/2
Type of Pump Removed				AM
		····		
Special Equip, Removed	(Anchors, Checks,	etc.)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
T.D., SLM	Fluid L	_evel from Surfa	ce	
Well Conditions Seen (Co	rrosion, Gas, Gyp,	Paraffin, Sand,	etc.)	
Chemical Treatment (Kind	d and Amount)			
Type of Pump Run In				
Special Equipment (Anchi	ors, Checks, etc.) F	Run In		
Additional Information; inc	auding jack or other	r repairs, tubing fullan	clamp loose, and	d oil cleanup.
Called in By		Signed By	But	





P.O. Box 388 • 1112 Rhode Island Rd. • Iola, Ks. 66749-0338 Phone (620) 365-3111 • Fax (620) 365-3170

August 26, 2010

KCC Conservation Division 130 S Market, Room 2078 Wichita Kansas 67202

To Whom It Concerns:

Enclosed please find copies of Well Plugging Record form CP4 and supporting data from Colt Energy, Inc. on the Ungeheuer lease for the following well numbers located 33-21-22 Linn County, Kansas:

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 1-I

As you will notice on well #3 I do not have any available information. We have checked with your office and also KGS and there is not ACO-1.

If you have any questions, contact Shirley Stotler at 620-365-3111.

Sincerely,

COLT ENERGY, INC.

Shirley Stotler Production Clerk

SS

Encl.

cc:Dist 3 Office